
' 

.. : 

... 

- .~: ·- . -=-. - . 
,..._ -.f ,,··. 

Commonwealth Edison .,anv 
Dresden Generating Stat. 
6500 North Dresden Road 
Morris, IL 60450 
Tel 815-942-2920 

April 22, 1997 

JSPL TR 97-0081 

U. S. Nuclear .Regulatory Commission 
Attn: Document Control Desk · -
Washington, D. C. 20555-0001 

Subject: Dresden Nuclear Power Station Units 2 and 3 

. ··~ . . -

.:~ ' 

Revision to Emergency Application for Amendment to Facility 
Operating Licenses DPR-19 and DPR-25 Pursuant to · 

"v 10CFR5d'.'9.1(a)(5} which requests' Exigent review:per·>,·. :·-~~.-. ·· · 
1 QCFR5Q .. ~.1 (a}(6} ~rid Correction of Typographical Error . 
Amendment to Resolve Issues R~lated to Discrepancy in - _- _ 

Secondary Containment Volume - _ .· .. _.... _,. -: ·.; < .;c,· -:=~:::~,•. ::· · .. :.: 
Dockets Nos. 50-237 and 50-249 

- ... - :- : 

Reference: . (a} J. S. Perry (ComEd} to USNRC letter JSPL TR 97-0oao, _ . _ 
__ .: d_atedAp~il17;·199!".__. __ -. :- -~· ~-.: ·-----~-:- ~-~.'·-:~:·~----_- .. - -~~- ~':-:-·:-<. 

~~\-~----::·.;:.' (b)-> :·,J.'$: Peny'(ComE.~} toUSNRC letter'JSPLTR'·_97..Qo76;; <>' -· < -. -.-. 
·. __ ;·_; - . -.- i,·-·r 

- ·dated April 14, 1997 - · · :~- · · 

- ;- -: - - . -~ ": :· ··. ~·.. . . 

On April 17, 1997, Reference (a} was submitted to the NRC staff requesting 
approval on an exigent basis, pursuant to 10CFR50.91(a)(6}, of a ch(:mge to tl:le . · 

. Technical Specifications (TS} concerning',Standby Gas· Treatm_ehrchareoal · -~-- ·- : · · ·· · ·· 
methyl iodide penetration, and the free volume of the Secondary Containment.· 
This letter is submitted to revise the estimated Forced Outage completion date of 
Dresden Unit 2 from May 1, 1997 to April 26, 1997. Our current schedule calls 
for Dresden Unit 2 to b-e ready to commence Unit startup the afternoon of 
Saturday, April 26, 1997. Based on the information provided in Reference (a}, 
coupled with this revised information, approval of the described amendment is 
requested by April 26, 1997 to prevent a delay in return to service of Dresden 
Unit2. 

The supplemental information presented herein is administrative in nature and 
serves to expand the basis for satisfying the criteria specified in 
10CFR50.91(a)(6). The information presented in Reference (b) continues to · .· 
demonst1 ate that the proposed Technical Specification change is acceptable for 
Dresden. ComEd's significant hazards evaluation presented in Reference (b} is 
unaffected by the supplemental information presented herein as the propo_sed __ · 

__ - _________ ame_r:i_dmenLg;l.DtirJ!J~S to ensure that operation of the facility in accordance with 
9704280174 970422 -j 

2 8 
~DR ADOCK 0500~~7: 

~· "- \.) 

1111111111111111111m1111rnm 1mrn1 -
·11111757• 

A Unicom Company 



fj 
' . 

<(\ 

' 

' · .. 

USN RC 
Page2 

._-, -: - .. - .. 

April 22, 1997 

the proposed Technical Specification changes do not involve a signifi~nt. . . . . 
increase in the probability or consequences of any accident pr~viously .... ·"'.:·· 
evaluated; or create the possibility of a new or different kind of accident froni ariy 
accident previously evaluated; or. involve a significant reguction in ~. r:nargin of .. _- . .. , . 
safety. As such, a revised significant hazards evaluation is\inwarr~nted . . , .. ,:.;"~' ·;··, ; .. ,,.,_. 

. ' --.. - -·- '_· ... ~ -,-. .~: . ; ' ~;> •' : : .' .: ~. " ' , ... , : ~-·· . -.-. :_ -~-'., ·.-:·.> }:-";· :;' ·_, ~ -1.- - ••• .-.~_ ~--~·--. .-;_.~. -_~.-; '~-:!:.~:· ~~:~·~< :-~:~ ;.~;~·:-___ :-.: _:·., ~~'~! ~· ,· :·. 1,: _.... . - >- ' ·.' : - _-- .. -_ .. 
· In addition; a· typographical error was identifiect on one· of ·the pages ·submitted·~:· ·· · · · ... · , .. · ·-

as Attachment B to Reference (b). A revised copy of proposed page 3/4.7-23 is · . . . 
·· · · : attaChed .. Note that the marked-up· copy of this page;· as su.pplied ·in· Referer1ce .:· .. -f- _ .. c; ~--.-;.. • 

(b ), was correct. 

,,: .. >t,. ·°' .. ". :-> ... _,-o. th~-~-es.t of my know!~dge and b~lie,f, the sta~~ments_fO~tairie,~ _aboye ~re..~>~- .... , -.. :_,_ . 
: ::J'-~<: . : • '''truef'and correct. hi somelesped these' statements' are no~ based oh'my '.•;:, . . "' . . 

. ·personal knowle_dge, t'>ut.()b~a.ined iriformation furnished by ot~er cwre~ ~- .. 5· .. ·., -

, . · .. · · . · . emplc;>yees,:.contractor employees, and consultants. ,~u~h.iM~r:matipn·h~$.'be~n ·:-· ···.) · 
T ·' ,,_ · ; . · -• ~. . · :;;_~reviewed -i·n adcOtdancifwitti compahy praci_ice;· Eind ··h)eiievif iflcf6e'-"i·e.1i~t.)1e~;~~&·;_:-, 0 :?'.~ :~ · 

. . · · .... ~.: ··:.,,·:com Ed ·is 'noti~i~g't·h~'staie· of .. 1i1lncii~{of this· app1icau~·~.·~~r-~m:~~rn:~;.:~~:;:·~~[','·; .. ;_-~·~-;:s•.'.-~~:··: 
· ·: J ... ,•.: ·< ~::.·.:.-:.JrEinsmi~ing a copy of,this.letter to tile des.ignateg state official. ::.-,>. '· .· :> .. : .. _. <" ... '. .. --··.· , ... 

· ·: :·-~?:~;'-,#,t ~=.:,:-~~::'·~-i~d;·t~0~1i;~j,}: ~~~;~>i·1!i.<-~::·:t:?~~~·~"~i~/;\~~J-~~~~~~;;,i .. ;/,:{ ·; ·.·::eii;~::;:-. _., f;:::~.';~Fid~: .. ·r.:·:~t,~~-~"A~-~t.1!J:~1f~;: 1~~;.·~¥!::i ;~j~:J.~ii~;.)~~:i~t:~Sh;:S.}L0.~~c~-:~'. · 2 
. · -.::''"' { :: _,~ · ., · ·· · ·.//If yoLf have a'i'i{questidns concerning this letter; _please c:Qntac;t F ~~nk .. ~ · -~ ~- · ;~'.''.~-~ .~ · ':":::::·~ . · · 

.. ··· · " · - .. Spangenberg;· Regulatory Assurance Manager, ·af(tH5) 942-292b;~eXtensicin ·· .·· · ·'·· 

· :' ..• :-_.;.:;:.;...: . .- .. , · : .. ". _-:<: . .3.eQ9'.~;, :- ·_ :.;:· · ·:::_., .... , :. ·:-- ··;:.: , -.:··-;. : .. :·:_:·, _ \ .. -. ,.,.' ·'·:"··,.:.:·~·; .. '""°{~.~-' :· .... :-1. ·.-;:-. . .-..<_, __ /· ,. 
'' -

' 

- ·-- . ~ -.-
~-· . , . . ,· . 

- .. 

Respectfully, 

e 
ion Manage 

Dresden Station 

. . ~- :- ·.,, 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me 

onthisah.J · day of 

~~;..=..:._ _____ , 1997 . 

Attachment 

. ~~ 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
JANICE M TONDINI 

NOlMV fl\a.IC, STATE OF IWNOIS 
M't ~ EXPIRES:02/21~1 

~N.AA'!o,;· ... ~~~~~., 

.. -.. ~ -



,·~ 

\ 
'.\. 

.:. 

• 
USN RC 
Page3 

cc: . A Bill Beach, Regional Administrator "'.' Riii 
Senior Resident Inspector - Dresden 
J. F. Stang, Project Manager- NRR 
Office of Nuclear.F~c~Hty Safety 7_1DNS 

··.-· 

'-.: 
--;. ·~··· .. -· . 

·.:.-
·"'"' . ~:':. '•: 

··: f? ~~t:.;~.,:';~~~;:_,.,.,, ::.'~:-. • i:::.f_::· :1c>.' ;;{;>:''\'.~-'' 
_,. ";-· ',' 

:.:. .. "· 

--- Iii:. •. 

-- --· . • -;<';..:. 
. ~· ... 

...r-· 

i:· 

t .• _· 

... 
_:., 

Aprfl 22, 1997 

,. .. 
. ~ -

-.-· ... -

. . - ;... . ~ 

'\. ;: _;; .... _ 

~-. ~· .·. 

_.,~. 
(-· 

,._.-
.. :.;:"·( .\···. 

: .. : ,- ... 

. . ~- '· .. 

·:.· 


